employment date would be considered December 1, and the employee would then be 
eligible to advance a step the following July 1.

ARTICLE VII
DEFINITION OF EMPLOYEES

Section 1.  Full-time Employees:  A full-time employee is defined as any employee who 
works a minimum of thirty (30) hours per week and at least one-hundred fifty-five (155) 
contracted days during the school year.

Section 2.  Regular Part-time Employees:  A regular part-time employee is any employee who 
works twenty (20) hours per week or more and less than thirty (30) hours per week.

Section 3.  Part-time Employees:

[...]

Sick leave pay shall be approved or denied only upon submission into the 
District’s automated leave system.
Subd. 7. Employees are required to give adequate notice to their supervisor when sick 
leave is to be taken to allow time to obtain replacements.

Subd. 8. Employees contracted for one-hundred fifty-five (155) or more working days 
in a school year will be compensated for perfect or near perfect annual attendance 
according to the following plan:

a. Zero (0) hours absent earns two (2) additional days off.  Days off shall be 
arranged by mutual consent between the building principal/administrator and